Notice of Final Permit

In the Matter of an

Application for Permit by:

	Seminole Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Post Office Box 272000

Tampa, FL 33688-2000

Responsible Official:

Michael Opalinski
Senior Vice President of Strategic Services
	Permit No. 1070025-013-AV
Seminole Generating Station
Title V Air Operation Permit Renewal
Putnam County


Enclosed is the final permit package to renew the Title V air operation permit for Seminole Generating Station.  The existing facility is located in Putnam County at 890 North U.S. Highway 17, Palatka, Florida.  This permit is issued pursuant to Chapter 403, Florida Statutes.
Any party to this order has the right to seek judicial review of it under Section 120.68 of the Florida Statutes by filing a notice of appeal under Rule 9.110 of the Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure with the clerk of the Department of Environmental Protection in the Office of General Counsel (Mail Station #35, 3900 Commonwealth Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-3000) and by filing a copy of the notice of appeal accompanied by the applicable filing fees with the appropriate District Court of Appeal.  The notice must be filed within 30 days after this order is filed with the clerk of the Department.

Executed in Tallahassee, Florida.

Trina Vielhauer, Chief

Bureau of Air Regulation
TLV/jk/ch
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned duly designated deputy agency clerk hereby certifies that this Notice of Final Permit (including the Final Permit and Final Determination), or a link to these documents available electronically on a publicly accessible server, was sent by electronic mail with received receipt requested to the persons listed below:
Michael Opalinski, Seminole Electric Cooperative, Inc.:  mopalinski@seminole-electric.com
Mike Roddy, Seminole Electric Cooperative, Inc.:  wmroddy@seminole-electric.com
Tom Davis, ECT, Inc.:  tdavis@ectinc.com
Robert Manning, Hopping, Green & Sams:  rmanning@hgslaw.com
Jim Alves, Hopping, Green & Sams:  jalves@hglaw.com
Mike Halpin, Siting Office:  mike.halpin@dep.state.fl.us
Chris Kirts, DEP-Northeast District:  christopher.kirts@dep.state.fl.us
Katy Forney, US EPA Region 4:  forney.kathleen@epa.gov 

Ana Oquendo, US EPA Region 4:  oquendo.ana@epa.gov
Catherine Collins, U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service:  catherine_collins@fws.gov
Monica K. Reimer, Earthjustice:  mreimer@earthjustice.org
David Guest, Earthjustice and Florida Wildlife Federation:  dguest@earthjustice.org
Alisa Coe, Earthjustice and Florida Wildlife Federation:  acoe@earthjustice.or
Kristin Henry, Sierra Club:  kristinhenry@sierraclub.org
Katie Schaefer, Sierra Club:  katie.schaefer@sierraclub.org
Joanne Spalding, Sierra Club:  joannespalding@sierraclub.org
Gary A. Davis, Gary A. Davis & Associates for Southern Alliance for Clean Energy: 
gadavis@enviroattorney.com
Phyllis Fox:  phyllisfox@gmail.com
George Cavros:  gcavros@att.net
Ronni Moore:  Ronni.Moore@dep.state.fl.us
Barbara Friday, DEP BAR:  barbara.friday@dep.state.fl.us (for posting with U.S. EPA, Region 4)
Victoria Gibson, DEP BAR:  victoria.gibson@dep.state.fl.us (for reading file)
Clerk Stamp

FILING AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT FILED, on this date, pursuant to Section 120.52(7), Florida Statutes, with the designated agency clerk, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.
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